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Theodore Mathas, Chairman 

Chairman & CEO 

New York Life 

51 Madison Avenue 

New York, NW 10010 

Telephone: (212) 576-5568 

ted_mathas@newyorklife.com 

 

J. Scott Davison, Chairman-elect  

Chairman, President & CEO 

OneAmerica Financial Partners, Inc. 

1 American Square 

Indianapolis, IN 46282 

Telephone: (317) 285-2616 

scott.davison@oneamerica.com 

 

John Schlifske, Chairman-elect Designate  

Chairman & CEO 

The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company 

720 East Wisconsin Avenue 

Milwaukee, WI 53202-4797 

Telephone: (414) 665-2454 

johnschlifske@northwesternmutual.com 

 

Daniel J. Houston, Immediate Past Chair 

Chairman, President & CEO 

Principal Financial Group 

711 High Street 

Des Moines, IA 50392 

Telephone: (515) 248-2604 

houston.dan@principal.com 
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TO SERVE THROUGH 2021 

Roger Crandall  

Chairman, President & CEO 

MassMutual 

1295 State Street 

Springfield, MA 01111-0001 

Telephone: (413) 744-1606 

rcrandall@massmutual.com 

 

Marianne Harrison 

President & CEO 

John Hancock Life Insurance Co. 

200 Berkeley Street 

Boston, MA 02216 

Telephone: (617) 572-0921 

mharrison@jhancock.com 

 

Kevin Hogan 

Executive Vice President &  

CEO of Life and Retirement 

AIG  

175 Water Street, 30th Floor 

New York, NY 10038-4918 

Telephone: (212) 770-1117 

kevin.hogan@aig.com 

 

Andrew McMahon 

CEO & President 

Guardian 

10 Hudson Yards 

New York, NY  10001-2159 

Telephone: (212) 598-8000 

andrew_mcmahon@glic.com 

 

James Morris 

Chairman, President & CEO 

Pacific Life Insurance Company 

700 Newport Center Drive  

Newport Beach, CA  92660-6307 

Telephone: (949) 219-3906 

james.morris@pacificlife.com 

 

Paul Quaranto 

Chairman, CEO & President 

Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company 

120 Royall Street 

Canton, MA 02021-9984 

Telephone: (781) 770-0204 

paul_quaranto@bostonmutual.com 

 

Neil Sprackling 

President, U.S. Business 

Swiss Re America Holding Corporation 

175 King Street 

Armonk, NY 10504 

Telephone: (914) 828-4033 

neil_sprackling@swissre.com 

 

Eric Steigerwalt 

President & CEO 

Brighthouse Financial 

11225 North Community House Road 

Charlotte, NC 28277 

Telephone: (980) 949-4400 

esteigerwalt@brighthousefinancial.com 

 

Andrew Sullivan 

Executive Vice President,  

Head of U.S. Businesses 

Prudential Financial  

751 Broad Street 

Newark, NJ 07102-3777 

Telephone: 973 802-2701 

andrew.sullivan@prudential.com 
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Michael Falcon 

Chairman & CEO 

Jackson National Life Insurance Company 

300 Innovation Drive 

Franklin, TN 37067 

Telephone: (615) 861-5300 

michael.falcon@jackson.com 

 

Roger Ferguson 

President & CEO 

TIAA 

730 Third Avenue 

New York, NY  10017-3206 

Telephone: (212) 490-9000 

rferguson@tiaa.org 

 

Dennis Glass 

President & CEO 

Lincoln Financial Group 

150 N. Radnor Chester Road 

Radnor, PA  19087-5252 

Telephone: (484) 583-1479 

dennis.glass@lfg.com 

 

James Hohmann 

Chairman & CEO 

Fidelity Life 

8700 West Bryn Mawr Avenue, Suite 900S 

Chicago, IL 60631 

Telephone: (312) 288-0476 

james.hohmann@fidelitylife.com 

 

Margaret Meister 

President & CEO 

Symetra Financial LIC 

777 108th Avenue NE Suite 1200 

Bellevue, WA 98004-5135 

Telephone: (425) 256-5466 

margaret.meister@symetra.com 

 

Jess Merten 

President, Financial Products 

Allstate 

2775 Sanders Road, Suite F8 

Northbrook, IL 60062 

Telephone: (847) 402-2050 

jess.merten@allstate.com 

 

Teresa Rasmussen 

President & CEO 

Thrivent Financial 

625 Fourth Avenue South 

Minneapolis, MN  55415-1624 

Telephone: (612) 844-5183 

teresa.rasmussen@thrivent.com 

 

Peter Schaefer 

CEO 

Hannover Re 

200 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1900 

Orlando, FL  32801-3440 

Telephone: (407) 996-2433 

pschaefer@hlramerica.com 

 

Walter White 

President & CEO 

Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America 

5701 Golden Hills Drive 

Minneapolis, MN  55416-1297 

Telephone: (763) 765-6993 

walter.white@allianzlife.com 
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Richard Bielen 

President & CEO  

Protective Life Corporation 

2801 Highway 280, South 

Birmingham, AL 35223-2407 

Telephone: (205) 268-3617 

rich.bielen@protective.com 

 

Brandon Carter 

Chairman & President 

USAA Life Insurance Company 

9800 Fredericksburg Road 

San Antonio, TX 78288-0001 

Telephone: (210) 498-9908 

brandon.carter@usaa.com 

 

John Carter 

President & COO 

Nationwide Financial 

One Nationwide Plaza 1-38-204 

Columbus, OH 43215 

Telephone:  (614) 435-3212 

john.carter@nationwide.com 

 

Michael Fosbury 

President & CEO 

Columbian Mutual Life Insurance Company 

4704 Vestal Parkway East 

Binghamton, NY 13902 

Telephone: (607) 724-2472 

michael.fosbury@cfglife.com 

 

William Lester 

President & CEO  

Ameritas 

5900 O Street 

P. O. Box 81889 

Lincoln, NE 68501 

Telephone: (402) 467-6959 

blester@ameritas.com 

 

Richard McKenney 

President & CEO 

Unum Group 

1 Fountain Square 

Chattanooga, TN 37402-1307 

Telephone: (423) 294-3118 

rmckenney@unum.com 

 

Mark Mullin 

President & CEO 

Transamerica Corporation 

100 Light Street 

Baltimore, MD 21202 

Telephone: (410) 576-4500 

mark.mullin@transamerica.com 

 

Jean Francois Poulin 

CEO 

Canada Life Reinsurance 

1787 Sentry Parkway West 

Building 16, Suite 420 

Blue Bell, PA 19422 

Telephone: (267) 481-0955 

jeff.poulin@canadalifere.com 

 

Ramy Tadros 

President, U.S. Business  

MetLife  

200 Park Avenue, 6th Floor 

New York, NY 10166  

Telephone: (212) 578-7712 

ramy.tadros@metlife.com   


